

Job Posting Town of Williston Stormwater Coordinator

Stormwater Stewardship Starts with You: Join Our Team as Stormwater Coordinator!

The Town of Williston is seeking a Stormwater Coordinator to join our Department of Public Works. This position is responsible for the coordination, monitoring and implementation of the Town's Stormwater Utility Program and the Town's Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4) Permit with an emphasis on the MS4 General Permit's Six Minimum Control Measures.

The ideal candidate will have a bachelor's degree in Environmental Science, Ecology, Biology, Hydrology, and/or Engineering with a minimum of four years of experience in stormwater management and ecosystem improvements or equivalent education, training and experience which provides the requisite knowledge, skills, and abilities for the position. Candidates should also have a minimum of two years' experience with the use of GIS software for utility mapping and asset management, or related experience. For a full job description, please <u>click here</u>.

The starting salary for this full-time non-exempt position will range between \$56,766 - \$68,500 per year depending on the qualifications of the chosen candidate. The Town of Williston offers an excellent benefits package including health and dental insurance, retirement benefits, holidays, vacation and sick leave.

To apply, please send a cover letter and resume to HR Coordinator / Assistant to the Manager Erin Dickinson at edickinson@willistonvt.org or mail to: Town of Williston, Attn: Erin Dickinson, 7900 Williston Road, Williston, VT 05495. The preferred deadline for applications is Wednesday, May 3, 2023.

The Town of Williston is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer. Applicants from all backgrounds, identities, and experiences are encouraged to apply.